OP \$65.00 4752865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM602984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/14/2020	National Banking Association: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	3901 Midway Place NE		
City:	Albuquerque		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87109		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW MEXICO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4752865	DURARACK	
Registration Number:	4609055	DURATRACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1277015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daphne Xu
SIGNATURE:	/Daphne Xu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=1 Cover - (Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks)#page2.tif

source=1 Cover - (Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks)#page3.tif source=1 Cover - (Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks)#page4.tif source=1 Cover - (Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 14th day of October, 2020,

by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent

("Agent"), in favor of ARRAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a New Mexico corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United

States Trademarks, dated July 8, 2016, with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2016 at reel/frame 5833/0608 (the "Trademark

Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings

given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security

Agreement, a security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of their right, title and interest in and

to the trademark collateral, including without limitation the Marks listed in Schedule I.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all

such trademark collateral, including without limitation such Marks, as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security

interest in the trademark collateral, including without limitation, the rights, title and interest in, to

and under the Marks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, all Proceeds and

products of the Marks, the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and all

causes of action for infringement of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and

155656.01239/123878183v.2

TRADEMARK

hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all interest in all of the foregoing, including the security interest.

Signature Page Follows

2

155656.01239/123878183v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name:

CARLOS VALLES **Authorized Signatory** Title:

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Trademark	App No.	App Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Owner Name
DURARACK	86210615	3/4/2014	4,752,865	6/9/2015	Array Technologies, Inc.
DURATRACK	86184845	2/5/2014	4,609,055	9/23/2014	Array Technologies, Inc.

155656.01239/123878183v.2

RECORDED: 10/14/2020